RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R /40 -2017

RESOLUTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT TO PERNA FINNIGAN, INC. FOR
REPLACEMENT OF PAUL STREET AND BROWN STREET
WATER & SEWER MAINS

WHEREAS, the City of Gloucester City has duly advertised for public bids for
Replacement of Paul Street and Brown Street Water & Sewer Mains; and

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by Remington & Vernick Engineers
and may be found in the City Clerk’s Office; and

WHEREAS, bids were taken on April 26, 2017 from five (5) bidders; and

WHEREAS, Remington & Vernick Engineers have reviewed the bids and recommends

that a contract be awarded to:
Perna Finnigan, Inc. 1921 East Sherman Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361
in the amount of $1,274,511.00

WHEREAS, funds are available for this project as evidenced by the attached Certificate
of Availability of Funds; and

WHEREAS, contract is contingent upon New Jersey Department of Environmental
Protection approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, State of New Jersey that a contract be awarded to:

Perna Finnigan, Inc., 1921 East Sherman Ave., Vineland, NJ
08360

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby directed to
execute all documents necessary to effectuate this contract.

v o
William P. )ﬁﬁ:ﬁ@r
Passed by the t and Common Council of Gloucester Ci hi{ 25" day o

Kafhleen M. Jentsch, Qr@f Clerk




RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R /4f7 - 2017

RESOLUTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT TO ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
FOR RECONSTRUCTION OF 5™ STREET

WHEREAS, the City of Gloucester City has duly advertised for public bids for FY2016
NJDOT Trust Fund Reconstruction of 5% Street; and

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by Remington & Vernick Engineers
and may be found in the City Clerk’s Office; and

WHEREAS, bids were taken on May 23, 2017 from five (5) bidders; and

WHEREAS, Remington & Vernick Engineers have reviewed the bids and recommends
that a contract be awarded to:
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc., P.O. Box 530, Hammonton, NJ 08037
in the amount of $292,240.00

WHEREAS, funds are available for this project as evidenced by the attached Certificate
of Availability of Funds; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, State of New Jersey that a contract be awarded to:

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc., P.O. Box 530, Hammonton, NJ
08037

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby directed to
execute all documents necessary to effectuate this contract.

~O f

(9 :
William P. Jarq esMa or

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City-this 25" day of May, 201 f




