RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R QL) - 2017

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
PERNA FINNIGAN, INC. AND THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY FOR PAUL
STREET & BROWN STREET WATER & SEWER MAINS

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Perna Finnigan, Inc. and the City of Gloucester
City for the Paul Street & Brown Street Water & Sewer Mains; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded needs to be amended for
emergency work to remove and replace the existing 16” tee and valve on Paul Street including
two 16” line stops and new fire hydrant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the confract between Perna
Finnigan, Inc. and the City of Gloucester City for the Paul Street & Brown Street Water & Sewer
Main project be amended: '

Original Contract Amount: $1,274,511.00

Change Order #1 $  46,776.47

Adjusted Amount based on
Change Order #1 Final $1,321,287.47

Ay,

Kathleen M. Jentsch, Cl’gy«‘fllerk




